



8/29/2017

City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: FULTON RD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS - COLLEGE AVE TO SANTA ROSA CREEK TRAIL Contract No.: C01817  
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C01817  
 Bid Opening: 08/29/2017 2:00 PM Owner: City of Santa Rosa

| Rank | Vendor Number | Business Name                               | Total Bid Amount    | Percent Over Low Bid | Percent Over/Under Estimate |
|------|---------------|---|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|
|      |               | <b>Engineers Estimate</b>                   | <b>\$163,811.00</b> |                      |                             |
| 1    | V072803       | YUKON CONSTRUCTION, INC                     | \$178,356.25        | 0.00%                | 8.88% OVER ESTIMATE         |
| 2    | TBD           | CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | \$268,385.00        | 50.48%               | 63.84% OVER ESTIMATE        |



8/29/2017

**City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: FULTON RD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS - COLLEGE AVE TO SANTA ROSA CREEK TRAIL Contract No.: C01817  
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C01817  
 Bid Opening: 08/29/2017 2:00 PM Owner: City of Santa Rosa

| Project: C01817 - FULTON RD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS - COLLEGE AVE TO SANTA ROSA CREEK TRAIL |  |       | Engineers Estimate |             |              |            | YUKON CONSTRUCTION, INC |             | CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. |  |
|---|--|-------|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------|-------------------------|-------------|---|--|
| Line No.  | Item   | Units | Quantity           | Unit Price  | Total Price  | Unit Price | Total Price             | Unit Price  | Total Price                                 |  |
| 1   | 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL                         | LS    | 1                  | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00  | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00              | \$27,500.00 | \$27,500.00                                 |  |
| 2   | 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                 | LS    | 1                  | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00              | \$9,850.00  | \$9,850.00                                  |  |
| 3   | 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING                   | LS    | 1                  | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00  | \$6,350.00 | \$6,350.00              | \$52,868.00 | \$52,868.00                                 |  |
| 4   | 19010 SIDEWALK EXCAVATION (F)                  | CY    | 48                 | \$40.00     | \$1,920.00   | \$375.00   | \$18,000.00             | \$500.00    | \$24,000.00                                 |  |
| 5   | 9990.01383 RELOCATE OR REINSTALL SIGN          | EA    | 2                  | \$250.00    | \$500.00     | \$250.00   | \$500.00                | \$440.00    | \$880.00                                    |  |
| 6   | 153215 CURB AND GUTTER                         | LF    | 57                 | \$54.00     | \$3,078.00   | \$200.00   | \$11,400.00             | \$98.00     | \$5,586.00                                  |  |
| 7   | 731656 CURB RAMP                               | SF    | 185                | \$50.00     | \$9,250.00   | \$50.00    | \$9,250.00              | \$40.00     | \$7,400.00                                  |  |
| 8   | 153218 SIDEWALK                                | SF    | 6143               | \$16.00     | \$98,288.00  | \$12.50    | \$76,787.50             | \$15.00     | \$92,145.00                                 |  |
| 9   | 9990.02494 TRAFFIC STRIPES & PAVEMENT MARKINGS | LS    | 1                  | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00   | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00              | \$6,600.00  | \$6,600.00                                  |  |
| 10  | 160120 TREE REMOVAL (6" - 12" DIAMETER)        | EA    | 1                  | \$150.00    | \$150.00     | \$437.50   | \$437.50                | \$420.00    | \$420.00                                    |  |
| 11  | 160120 TREE REMOVAL (13" - 30" DIAMETER)       | EA    | 6                  | \$300.00    | \$1,800.00   | \$2,643.75 | \$15,862.50             | \$2,538.00  | \$15,228.00                                 |  |
| 12  | 160120 TREE REMOVAL (31" - 60" DIAMETER)       | EA    | 3                  | \$450.00    | \$1,350.00   | \$6,350.00 | \$19,050.00             | \$6,096.00  | \$18,288.00                                 |  |
| 13  | 160121 STUMP GRINDING (6" - 12" DIAMETER)      | EA    | 3                  | \$150.00    | \$450.00     | \$125.00   | \$375.00                | \$240.00    | \$720.00                                    |  |
| 14  | 160121 STUMP GRINDING (13" - 30" DIAMETER)     | EA    | 17                 | \$200.00    | \$3,400.00   | \$156.25   | \$2,656.25              | \$300.00    | \$5,100.00                                  |  |
| 15  | 160121 STUMP GRINDING (31" - 60" DIAMETER)     | EA    | 5                  | \$325.00    | \$1,625.00   | \$187.50   | \$937.50                | \$360.00    | \$1,800.00                                  |  |
| Totals for Project C01817   |  |       |                    |             | \$163,811.00 |            | \$178,356.25            |             | \$268,385.00                                |  |
| % of Estimate for Project C01817  |  |       |                    |             |              |            | 8.88%                   |             | 63.84%                                      |  |